AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF UNDEWOOD 

SCHMIDT’S ADDITION TO UNDERWOOD 

The City Council of Underwood, Otter Tail County, Minnesota, ordains as follows: 

That the real estate described and platted as Part of Government Lot One (1) in Section 

Six (6), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132), Range Forty-one (41), described as 

follows:  Beginning at the northwest corner of said Government Lot One (1); thence 

South 89 degrees 56 minutes East 585.85 feet along the township line; thence South 10 

degrees 24 minutes West 557.33 feet more or less along said right of way line;